
 

 

Varsity Schedule Beginning the Week of August 5th 

Thursday  August 5th    – 3-5 pm - Practice - ALL varsity players 

Friday  August  6th – 9-11 am  - Practice - ALL varsity players 

Monday August 9th –  3-5 pm   - Practice  ALL varsity players  

**Parent Meeting on Monday Aug. 9th @ 6 p.m. --  Google meet - Coach Creel 

Tuesday August 10th – Team tennis match @LTHS vs. Georgetown - 3 pm (arrive at 2 pm for 

warmup); Team kickoff party to follow at the Pradeeps’ house 

(Address – 6108 Laguna Cliff Ln., Austin 78734). Please take note of the rules for the Pradeep 

pool: no diving, no rough play, no flips, and jump carefully from the grotto into the center of 

the pool.) 

Aug. 12th and Aug 16th - Mandatory practice from 3-5 pm 

Wednesday August 18th –  First Day of School – Do not dress out. UIL video, team expectations 

and policies. 

Team lineup: 

Top 6 singles positions determined by UTR as long as the player has logged 3 singles 

tournaments outside of school tennis in the previous 6 months. Otherwise players will need to 

challenge for their ladder position.  

** Important -   There will be one opportunity to order Under Armour gear: 

Portal Open until  SATURDAY JUNE 12 AT 11:59 p.m. (no extensions)   

Under Armour portal order due JUNE 12 

 

 

 

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1mrrgtdKr125KhBdIsYkaJq50wlqJy7Ki/view?usp=sharing


 
FALL 2021 SCHEDULE 

LTHS TEAM TENNIS 
 

DATE TEAM(S) SITE TIME 
Week of June 1-4 Tryouts - Boys and Girls LTHS Courts 1st - 4pm-8pm 

2nd, 3rd, 4th - 8-6 

Mon. Aug. 9 Parent Meeting Google Meet 6:00 p.m. 

Tues. Aug. 10 Georgetown - V LTHS 3:00 p.m. 

Aug. 13-14 Plano West Team 

Tournament - V   

Plano West HS All day  

Fri. Aug. 20 The Woodlands 

Reagan  

LTHS 9:00 a.m. 

1:00 p.m. 

Tues. Aug. 24 Dripping Springs - V DSHS 4:00 p.m. 

Tues. Aug. 31 Round Rock HS - V LTHS 4:00 p.m. 

Wed. Sept. 8 Westwood - V  LTHS  4:00 p.m. 

Thurs. Sept. 9 Westwood - JV WWHS 4:00 p.m. 

Tues. Sept. 14 *Bowie - V LTHS 4:00 p.m. 

Fri. Sept. 17 Dripping Springs - JV LTHS 4:00 p.m. 

Tues. Sept. 21 Vandegrift - V VHS 4:00 p.m.  

Tennis-a-thon Saturday Sept.25 - ALL PLAYERS - V and JV 
Tues. Sept. 28  Battle of the Lakes - 

*Westlake - V 

WHS 4:00 p.m. 

Wed. Sept. 29 Westlake – Var B/JVA;  

LTHS -JVB 

LTHS/WHS 4:00 p.m. 

 Mon. Oct. 4 Round #1 District Tourn. 

#8 vs. #5, #6 vs. #7 

Site of higher seed 4:00 p.m. 

Tues. Oct. 5 Vandegrift - JV VHS 4:00 p.m. 

Tues. Oct. 5 Round #2 District Tourn.  

#3 & #4 seeds vs. R#1 winners 

Site of higher seed 4:00 p.m. 

Wed. Oct. 6 District Semifinals Site of higher seed 1:00 p.m. 

Thurs. Oct. 7  District Finals/3rd/4th place 

match 

Site of higher seed 1:00 p.m. 

Mon./Tues. Oct. 11-12  Bi-District TBD 4:00 p.m. 

Thurs. – Sat. Oct. 14-16    Area  TBD 4:00 p.m. 

Mon. or Tues.  

Oct. 18-19  

Regional Quarterfinals  TBD 10:00 a.m. 

Thurs. Oct. 21 Regional Semifinals San Antonio All day  

Fri. Oct. 22 Regional Final San Antonio All day 

Thurs. Oct. 28 State Semifinals College Station All day 

Fri. Oct. 29 State Final College Station All day 

Thurs. Nov. 18 Westwood Tourn - JV Westwood HS All day 

  * Indicates District matches Updated: 6/5/2021 

  Head Coach:  Carol Creel Assistant Coaches:  Whitney Johnson, Nick Dovzak 

  Athletic Director:  Hank Carter  Assistant Athletic Director:  Michael Drinkwater 

  Principal:   Gordon Butler School Phone #: (512) 533 – 6100 


